



November 4, 2021

Dear Valued Member,

Thank you for being a member of the Clearwater Y and a valued part of our YMCA family!

As we recently communicated, the Clearwater Branch will be transitioning to the "Clearwater YMCA In Motion" beginning January 1, 2022. As we focus on the construction of our brand new state-of-the-art facility, we wanted to share with you the options for your membership effective January 1, 2022. We are confident that the options will allow us to continue to serve your needs and help you reach your health and fitness goals.

Our records indicate that you are currently a Branch Only Family Clearwater Member. Based on this you have many choices. They are:

- Branch Only Family "Clearwater YMCA In Motion" your new monthly amount would now be \$45\* per month. This will give you access to group exercise classes that will take place in and around the Clearwater location. Please see our staff for schedules and multiple off site locations.
- Branch Only Family Palm Harbor Our location in downtown Palm Harbor is a full facility with many of the same amenities you currently enjoy. We have 2 outdoor pools, group exercise, fitness center and so much more. You will also receive "Clearwater YMCA In Motion" classes with this rate. We will honor your current rate until the new Clearwater Branch opens.
- Branch Only Ridgecrest Our location in Largo is very convenient to the Clearwater location. We operate
  a wonderful outdoor heated pool, basketball courts, group exercise, and fitness center. If you choose this
  option your rate would be \$25\* per month.
- "Clearwater YMCA In Motion" and Ridgecrest Enjoy programs and facilities in Clearwater and Largo. The monthly rate is \$50\* per month. This category is only available until the new Clearwater branch opens.

\*Please note, that if you currently receive financial assistance or are part of our Corporate Partners program, your fees will be adjusted accordingly. Please let our membership staff know before December 15, 2021 which option works best for you and we would be happy to assist in your transition.

Should you have any questions, please contact us at (727) 461-9622.

We are excited for our community to join us as we embark on this exciting new adventure as the "Clearwater YMCA In Motion". As we transition from our former location and rebuild a new innovative YMCA, we will still be providing the Y programming members know and love. Stay tuned as we move through the exciting phases of this adventure!

Thank you,

Seth Milbrand District Vice President

YMCA OF THE SUNCOAST 12469 Enterprise Road, Clearwater, FL 33763 P 727.467.9622 ymcasuncoast.org